a2y United States Design Patent (o) Patent No.:
Castillo Higareda et al.

45) Date of Patent:

US00D663627S

US D663.627 S
Jul. 17, 2012

i

(54) BOTTLE

(75)

(73) Assignee:

(**) Term:
(21)

(22)

Appl. No.:

Filed:

Inventors: Jose de Jesus Castillo Higareda,

Racine, WI (US); Peter M. Neumann,
Racine, W1 (US); Holger Hampf,
Ventura, CA (US); Matthew D. Hern,
Malibu, CA (US); Gary B. Swetish,
Racine, WI (US); Benjamin R. Lloyd,
Milwaukee, W1 (US)

S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc., Racine, W1

(US)

14 Years

29/418,669

Apr. 19, 2012

Related U.S. Application Data

(62)

Division of application No. 29/380,459, filed on Dec.

6, 2010, now Pat. No. Des. 660,714.

(1)
(52)
(58)

LOC (9) Cl.
US.CL .............. D9/543:; D9/565;, D9/571;, D9/575
Field of Classification Search

09-01

1D9/683,

D9/516, 523, 530, 541-543, 563, 569, 571,

D9/575; 215/379, 381-382, 384; 222/382

See application file for complete search history.

(56)

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

D47,355 S
2,639,521 A
D216,584 S
229,890 S
3,825,142 A
D238,753 S
3,993,250 A
D244,991 S
D254,709 S
D255,650 S
D259,094 S
D263,448 S

5/1915
5/1953
2/1970
1/1974
7/1974
2/1976
11/1976
7/1977
4/1980
7/1980
5/1981
3/1982

Coane
Rickettson
Hills
Pardo
Campagna
McKinney
Shure
Weckman et al.
McCredie
Britt
Weckman
Turcotte

4,775,078
4,857,892
D311,489
4,970,220
314,140
D323,110
1)328,422
D328,712
329,815
329,816
D330,515
5,156,285
5,195,664
5,232,107
342,451
D342,678
1D356,036
1)358,198
1)366,692
D372,428
1D383,394
1D388,330
D391,856

NANNNNLANNNLLLLALRNLNANLVNANNLNL L VL B

10/1988
6/1989
10/1990
11/1990
1/1991
1/1992
8/1992
8/1992
9/1992
9/1992
10/1992
10/1992
3/1993
8/1993
12/1993
12/1993
3/1995
5/1995
1/1996
8/1996
9/1997
12/1997
3/1998

Schick et al.
I.o

Holmes
Chaussee
Kornick et al.
Simms et al.
Fuchs et al.
Butler et al.
Beaver et al.
Beaver et al.
Patel et al.
Zogg et al.
Rhea

Krall et al.
Warner et al.
Warner et al.
.......................... D9/575 X
Wadsworth

Wadsworth

Malmquist

Davis

Zimmer
Lynd

(Continued)

Primary Examiner — Carol P Rademaker

(57)

CLAIM
The ornamental design for a bottle, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a top, front, left side perspective view of our new

bottle;

— 1 T

FIG. 2 1s a left side elevational view thereof;

IG. 3 15 a right side elevational view thereof;

IG. 4 1s front elevational view thereof;

IG. 5 1s a rear elevational view thereof;

IG. 6 15 a top plan view thereof; and,

IG. 7 1s a bottom plan view thereof.

he broken lines showing a pour spout with thread and neck

ring and showing the bottom surface are included for the
purpose of 1llustrating environmental structure and form no
part of the claimed design.

1 Claim, 6 Drawing Sheets
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